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ADRIAN TAYLOR

Taylor, Adrian. From Nui Dat to Discharge: Book One: Honouring Their Service, 4 Platoon,
B Company 7 RAR, Vietnam 1970-1971. Author, Adelaide, 2017. 1st ed, large 4to in card co-
vers, signed by the author, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, nominal rolls, pp416, **an amaz-
ing compilation of an Infantry platoon's 12 month tour of duty in Vietnam, new Page 11
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A late start this month —apologies. A lot going on here in the beautiful west from much needed rain to a
delightful 3 week visit from our son Toby and his lovely family from Canada. The two kids Cormac and
Brigid are a pure delight. Our house certainly wasn’t built to house 6 adults, but we managed. Today we
learned of the death of the Queen, Elizabeth 2 who, at 96, led the Commonwealth for 70 odd years. It is
certainly the end of an era with King Charles 3 about to ascend the throne. I hope he’s a 10th of the calibre
of his mother. Stand by for 10 days of pomp and circumstance, the burial and the crowning of Charles and
various other aspects. The death of a much adored monarch will indicate how valued the Royal family is
by the people of Great Britain and other commonwealth nations. There will be much wailing and gnashing
of teeth. Charles has a serious act to follow. Lets hope our Republican movement (less the appalling
Greens) here can hold their fire for the 10 days at least. If our PM goes for a referendum too soon, it will be
rejected out of hand which is our custom with referenda. Albo has barely got his feet under the desk and
there are an awful lot happening around the place especially the bastardry of Russia, the sabre-rattling of
China and the general poor performance of the Wallabies. Australia has been quite stable under the
monarchy system so to change it to something which may not sit well with the people is folly IMHO. I
think a republic will come but not in the lifetime of the current agitators and other fellow travelers. As for
books there a few good ones listed here so it’s first in best dressed as usual. The pair of 7RAR books on the
cover are probably the most detailed books on a single unit in the Vietnam War. As usual, this catalogue is
dedicated to servicemen and women who gave their all in defence of this country and those who continue
to serve it. It is also dedicated to my very dear friend GRAHAM LEVEY who tragically lost his life a week
or so ago. Such a shock, he was a vibrant, a super friendly man and a collector of Indigenous artifacts and
books. You are sorely missed (RIP old son). And to my mate LAWRIE (TRUCK) SAMS who is banged up
in a Perth hospital with serious problems. Thinking about you cobber, get well soon and we hope to get
out to visit you in the near future. Vaya con Dios Mick & Jo
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Aviation

256/1. (10051) Alexander, Peter. We Find and Destroy.: History of 458 Squadron, RAAF. 458 Sqn Council, Sydney, 1959. Reprint,
8vo in protective cover, ex lib, plates, honour roll, pp232, **458 Sqn, RAAF flew Wellington heavy bombers in the North African Cam-
paign, Gibraltar and Italy, vg cond, A$45.

256/2. (525) Balfe, ].D. War Without Glory: Australians in the Air War with Japan 1941-45. MacMillan, Melbourne, 1984. 1st ed,
8vo in d/w, illus, plates, maps, index, pp293, **traces the experiences of several pilots and brings the reader into the cockpits of their
planes, the Hudsons and Buffaloes, vg cond, A$28.

256/3. (2794) Bender, Roger James. Legion Condor: Uniforms, Organization and History. Author, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in printed
boards, full narrative pictorial, biblio, **the Legion Condor in Spain became the vehicle with which Germany tested their new armaments
especially the Luftwaffe, vg cond, A$110.

256/4. (1484) Cole, Barbara. Sabotage and Torture: (the destruction of the Rhodesian Air Force in 1980). Three Knights, RSA,
1988. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and illustrations, nominal roll of all involved & their locations (in 1988), biblio, index, pp209,
**saboteurs destroyed or damaged 13 aircraft including the new Hawk FGA/bombers on the ground destroying half Zimbabwe's airforce. The
white pilots were singled out by Mugabe and systematically held & tortured. Eventually all except for three high-ranking officers were re-
leased, vg cond, A$70.

256/5. (10030) Curtis, Des, DFC. A Most Secret Squadron: The Story of 618 Squadron, RAF and its Special Detachment Anti-U-
Boat Mosquitos. Grub Street, London, 2009 (fp1995). Reprint, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendices list aircrew and cas-
ualties, index, pp207, **the author was one of the founder members of 618 Sqn. Their primary objective ws to mount a daylight low-level at-
tack by Mosquitos on the TIRPITZ within hours of the assault on the Ruhr dams, vg cond, A$35.

256/6. (11165) Foster, Ronald H, DFC, C de G. Focus on Europe: A Photo-Reconnaissance Mosquito Pilot at War, 1943-45. The
Crowood Press, UK, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, b/w plates, glossary, index, pp207, **the activities of the PRU and in partic-
ular Ron Foster. Their role was of vital importance to the Allied war effort, vg cond, A$40.

256/7. (4175) Franks, Norman, Giblin Hal & McCrery, Nigel. Under the Guns of the Red Baron: The Complete Record of Von
Richthofen's Victories and Victims Fully Illustrated. Grub Street, London, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, fully illus, combat re-
ports on every victim, bios of all victims, maps indicating where they crashed,biblio, index, pp224, **a remarkable work of painstaking
research, vg cond, A$45.

256/8. (10130) Franks, Norman. Buck McNair: Canadian Spitfire Ace. Grub Street, London, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w,
plates, appendices, biblio, nominal index, pp179, **the story of Group Captain RW. (Buck) McNair, DSO, DFC and 2 Bars, Ld'H, CdeG,
RCAF. He destroyed 16 enamy aircraft, 3 probables and 15 damaged, vg cond, A$40.

256/9. (11031) Halstead, Gay. Story of the RAAF Nursing Service 1940-1990. Nungurna Press, Victoria, 1994. 1st ed, oblong 8vo
in laminated pictorial boards, signed by the author (also inscribed by Dorothy Kerr RAAF n0.500447), copy #100 of 1,000, full
nominal roll, biblio, indes, pp440, **they commenced in Point Cook Victoria and then spread to all theatres in which RAAF units served, vg
cond and now scarce, A$140.

256/10. (4735) Hoyle, Arthur, DFC. Hughie Edwards, VC: The Fortunate Airman. AMHP, Sydney, 2000 (fp1999). Reprint, large
8vo in illus boards, plates, index, biblio, pp211, **Air Commodore Hughie Edwards was the most highly decorated Australian serviceman
of WW2 winning the VC, DSC and DFC, a good biography, new, A$45.

256/11. (1112) Jay, Alwyn. Endurance; A History of RAAF Aircrew Participation in Liberator (B-24) Operations of RAF Coastal
Command 1941-1945. Banner Books, Qld, 1996. 1st ed, roy 8vo in d/w, index, appendices list models and id features plus cockpit
layouts, biblio, pp224, **the war against the U-Boats in the North Atlantic was waged by long range Liberators. Again the Aussies were in
everything, new, A$45.

256/12. (5944) Leebold, Arthur. Silent Victory: Breaking the Japanese Air-blockade between Australia and Europe. Banner
Books, ACT, 1995. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, rolls of QANTAS aircrews, biblio, index, pp111, **the Catalina was used as
the only alternative for the long air route to Ceylon (Sri Lanka) and India. QANTAS and the RAAF, undertook this secret passenger service
from Perth, new, A$38.

256/13. (9426) Longstreet, Stephen. The Canvas Falcons: The Story of the Men and Planes of World War 1. W.H. Allen, London,
1971. 1st British ed, large 8vo in bumped d/w (now protected), official record of victories (by country), biblio, appendix, pp365,
**flying at the start of WWI was seen as as an exciting even glamourous adventure. It was, howver, to become a blood bath especially for the
RFC in the early years, vg cond, A$35.

256/14. (11245) Mayer, S.L & Masami Tokoi. (eds) Der Adler: The Luftwaffe Magazine. Rigby Ltd, Adelaide, 1977. 1st Aust. Ed,
large 4to in protected d/w, inscription in fep, fully illustrated facsimile in colour and b/w, unpagenated, **der Adler (the Eagle) was
the German military propagander magazine during WW2, vg cond, A$38.

256/15. (11021) Mayhill, Ron, DFC. Bombs on Target: A Compelling Eye-witness Account of Bomber Command Operations.
Patrick Stephens Ltd, UK, 1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, glossary, index, pp192, **Mayhill, a Kiwi, was a bomb aimer on Lan-
casters over Europe in 75 NZ Sqn,. vg cond, A$36.

256/16. (11229) McKay, Sinclair. Dresden: The Fire and the Darkness. Viking, UK, 2020. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates
and maps, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp369, **a balanced account of the most controversial target of the Anglo-American strategic bomb-
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ing campaign. They were the most notoriously destructive raids in the history of aerial warfare (up to that time). vg cond, A$42.

256/17. (1114) McKee, Alexander. The Mosquito Log. Souvenir Press, London,1988. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, b/w plates,
appendix summarises the Mosquito variants, pp207, **the famous “wooden wonder’, one of the most versatile and effective planes in histo-
ry, vg cond, A$48.

256/18. (11241) Molkentin, Michael. ANZAC and Aviator: The Remarkable Story of Sir Ross Smith and the 1919 England to
Australia Air Race. A&U, Sydney, 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, inscr. in fep, biblio, chapter notes, in-
dex, pp406, **Ross Smith stands with Lindbergh, Earhart and Kingsford-Smith as one of the greatest pioneers of the air, vg cond, A$28.

256/19. (9015) Munro, Richard. Holidaying on the Continent: The Journey of an RAAF Volunteer, 1940-45, 460 RAAF Squadron.
AMHP, Sydney, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated, appendices, personnel index, pp251, **the au-
thor's father Jim Munro was a bomb aimer in Lancasters in 460 Sqn RAAF in night raids over German-occupied Europe. On a raid to Berlin
they were shot down by the great German night fighter ace Wilhelm Herget. Three survived and were captured and sent to Stalag LuftIVB
where they endured till released by Russian Cossacks, new, A$36.

256/20. (9899) Nelmes, Michael V. & Jenkins, lan. G-FOR-GEORGE: A Memorial to RAAF Bomber Crews 1939-45: 460 Squadron,
RAAF. Banner Books, Qld, 2000. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, clean ex lib copy, plates, appendices, biblio, pp240, **3,500
RAAF aircrew died in RAF Bomber Command 1939-45. G for George is the Avro Lancaster located in the Australian War Memorial and is a
memorial to all who gave their lives, vg cond, A$36.

256/21. (9623) Newton, Dennis. Australian Air Aces: Australian Fighter Pilots in Combat. Aerospace Publications P/L, ACT,
1996. 1st ed, small 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated, biblio, pp122, **an alphbetical listing of Australian aces from WW1, WW2 and Ko-
rea, vg cond, A$32.

256/22. (3841) O'Brien, Terence. Out of the Blue. A Pilot With the Chindits. Collins, London, 1984. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, map,
pp272, **the author, an Australian, saw a full tour of duty with RAF Coastal Command before volunteering to serve in Burma with the Chin-
dits. A very lucid and readable account of the war in Burma, vg cond, A$26.

256/23. (9407) Oughton, Frederick. The Aces. Neville Spearman, London,1961. 1st ed, large 8vo in pr.cl but protected d/w, plates,
appendices list all aces and their victories incl Mannock, VC (73) and Richtoven (80), biblio, index, pp390, **the great names are all
here: Ball, VC (44); Bishop, VC (72); Mannock, VC (73); McCudden, VC (58); Fonk (F) (75); Rickenbacker (LIS) (26); Richtoven (G) (80); Udet
(G) (62); and many more; a great reference, vg cond, A$26.

256/24. (9844) Page, Charles. Vengeance of the Outback: A Wartime Air Mystery of Western Australia. Shire of Yilgarn, WA,
2001. 1st ed, small 4to in card covers, plates and maps, glossary, biblio, index, pp264, **in AUGUST 1944 a Vultee Vengeance dive
bomber was lost in the outback of Western Australia. The pilot Jack Ingram survived but navigator Clyde King was killed in the crash. A huge
full scale searce was mounted for King but he was never found, vg cond and hard to find, A$26.

256/25. (5094) Roberts, Donald, DFC. Brylcream Easy: True Stories from a Rear-Gunner. Jarrahdale Press, WA, 1993. 1st ed, small
8vo in card covers, plates, pp107, **a collection of ten stories on various aspects of Bomber Command, vg cond, A$26.

256/26. (8084) Robins, Fred. The Cat Has Nine Lives. Author, Perth, 1991. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, maps and plates in
frontisp, pp218, **the author flew the PBY Catalina Flying Boat during WW2 engaged in mainly mine-laying and air-sea rescue missions in
the SW-Pacific area vg cond, A$24.

256/27. (10023) Schaedel, Charles. Australian Air Ace: The Exploits of Jerry' Pentland, MC, DFC, AFC. Rigby, Adelaide, 1979.
1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, pp159, **a vigorous and exciting portrait of Pentland's flying career over more than 30 years, vg
cond, A$35.

256/28. (5669) Scutts, Jerry. Republic P-47 Thunderbolt: The Operational Record. Airlife, UK, 1998. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and
mylar, colour and b/w plates, appendices, index, pp167, **nicknamed 'the jug', the Thunderbolt, although a heavy-weight single-seat
fighter, was a strong and powerful aircraft. Its main role was as a long-range bomber escort over Europe destroying 3,916 enemy planes. It was
superceded by the P-51 Mustang, vg cond, A$42.

256/29. (6664) Taylor, Assheton F. One Way Flight to Munich: Memoirs of a 460 Squadron (RAAF) Navigator. AMHP, Sydney,
2000 (fp1998). Reprint, 4to in card covers, index, pp273, **the author's Lancaster was shot down over Munich in 1943. He was captured,
interrogated and imprisoned in Stalag Ivb. Good story, new, A$28.

256/30. (7173) Watson, Jeffrey. Killer Caldwell: Australia's Greatest Fighter Pilot. Hodder Australia, Sydeney, 2005. Reprint,
trade 8vo in card covers, plates, appendix, index, pp282, **Clive 'Killer' Caldwell saw action against the Germans, Italians and Japanese
in WW2 winning the DFC and Bar in downing 29 enemy aircraft, new, A$25.

Military Biography

256/31. (5069) Austin, Ron. A Soldier's Soldier: The Life of Lieutenant-General Sir Carl Herman Jess. Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria,
2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, source notes, appendices, biblio, index, pp240, **the title speaks volumes on the ability and manner of
General Jess who served under Monash in WW1 and was the Commandant in WA after the war replacing General Sir ]. Talbot Hobbs, a good
biography, new, A$46.

256/32. (9380) Blackmore, L.K. Hawker: One of Aviation's Greatest Names: Aviator, Designer and Test Pilot.: A Biography of
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Harry Hawker. David Bateman Ltd, Auckland, 1990. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates and maps, biblio, index, pp232, **Harry
Hawker was an Australian of pioneer stock who left school at 12 and had no formal education. He went on to play a key role with Sopwith who
produced the Pup and Camel in WW1 and later founded his own company producing Schneider cup winning planes. He was killed in a plane
crash in 1921. In WW2, his company Hawker produced the redoubtable Hurricane fighter and the Tempest and Typhoon and later the Harrier of
Falklands fame, vg cond, A$36.

256/33. (3915) Bowden, Tim. One Crowded Hour: Neil Davis, Combat Cameraman 1934-1985. Cornstalk, Sydney, 1995. Reprint,
8vo in d/w, plates, index, **Neil Davis was an exceptionally brave and resourceful war cameraman who was tragically killed in the streets of
Bangkok in 1985 during an abortive coup, vg cond, A$28.

256/34. (2677) Edgar, Bill. Warrior of Kokoda: A Biography of Brigadier Arnold Potts. A&U, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in card co-
vers, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp318, **one of the Army History series, an excellent soldier treated poorly by Blamey but not by history, vg
cond and now scarce in 1st ed, A$32.

256/35. (4621) Facey, A.B. A Fortunate Life. Viking (Penguin) Books, Melbourne, 1984 (fp1981). 1st fully illustrated ed, large roy. 8vo
in decorated d/w, pp342, *an unforgettable classic in Australian writing, told by a man who battled and won against impossible odds, vg
cond and now hard to find, A$42.

256/36. (4902) Grey, Jeffrey. Australian Brass: The Career of Lieutenant-General Sir Horace Robertson. Cambridge University
Press, UK, 1992. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp249, **'Red Robbie' was one of Australia's most colourful
and controversial generals. His career spanned forty years including two world wars, Japan occupation and the Korean War, an important contri-
bution to military biography, vg cond, A$45.

256/37. (5745) Hill, A.]. Chauvel of the Light Horse: A Biography of General Sir Harry Chauvel, GCMG, KCB. MUP, Melbourne,
1978. 1st ed, 8vo in sl bumped d/w, plates, (colour portrait in frontis), maps, chapter references, biblio, nomonal roll of a select list of
officers, index, pp265, ** Chauvel started as a Brigade Commander on Gallipoli, then commanded the 1st Div in 1916 and then the ANZAC
Mounted Div in 1917 in Palestine. He commanded a Corps of Light Horse named the Desert Column and then the Desert Mounted Corps; a great
soldier, vg cond and scarce in 1st ed, A$85.

256/38. (9319) Laffin, John. Swifter Than Eagles: A Biography of Marshal of the RAF, Sir John Salmond, GCB, CMG, CVO, DSO.
William Blackwood & Sons Ltd, London, 1964. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, inscr in fep, plates, notes on illustrations, index, pp278,
**Major John Maitland Salmond commanded one of the four RFC squadron deployed to France in 1914. Three years later he was promoted to Ma-
jor-General (he was 36) for his energy, courage and exceptional ability. He went on to be senior Marshal of the RAF, vg cond, A$40.

256/39. (11147) Macdougall, A.K. Collins of SYDNEY: A Life of Vice-Admiral Sir John Collins, KBE, CB, RAN. Clarion Editions,
Mudgee NSW, 2018. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers with fold-out flaps, plates, maps, appendices, biblio, references an notes, index,
pp542, **John Collins commanded HMAS SYDNEY in the Mediterranean in WW2 in over 80 actions the most telling was the sinking of one
Italian cruiser and badly damaging another. He brought her home without the loss of a single man, vg cond, A$38.

256/40. (11153) Millard, Candice. Hero of the Empire: The Boer War, a Daring Escape and the Making of Winston Churchill. Dou-
bleday, NY, 2016. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps on inside boards, chapter botes, biblio, index, pp381, **the remarkable story of
the making of the great Winston Churchill, as new cond, A$40.

256/41. (5017) Russell, W.B. There Goes a Man: The Biography of Sir Stanly G. Savige. Longmans, London, 1959. 1st ed, 8vo in
chipped but now protected d/w, price-clipped, plates (colour portrait in frontis), maps, index, pp315, **Lieutenant-General Sir Stanley
Savige, an Australian who served in both world wars and founded Legacy to assist the families of soldiers who did not return or who died as a re-
sult of their wounds etc, vg cond and hard to find, A$38.

256/42. (6401) Wilkinson, Peter & Astley, Joan Bright. Gubbins and SOE. Pen & Sword, London, 1997 (fp1993). Reprint, trade 8vo in
card covers, plates, source notes, index, pp254, **an excellent biography of Major-General Sir Colin Gubbins who commanded SOE in WW2.
Both authors were also members of SOE; an excellent book, vg cond, A$36.

256/43. (11275) Wilsey, John. H. Jones, VC; The Life and Death of an Unusual Hero. Hutchinson, London, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in
price-clipped but protected d/w, signature in half-title page, plates, chapter nies, index, pp335, **LtCol H. Jones, CO of 2 Para, was
killed in action in the battle for Darwin and Goose Green in the Falklands in 1982, vg cond and hard to find, A$68.

Napoleonic, Crimean and Victorian Eras

256/44. (9191) Blackburn, Geoff. Conquest and Settlement: The 21st Regiment (Royal North British Fusiliers) in Western Australia
1833-1840. Hesperian Press, Perth, 1999. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, one colour plate, other b/w plates and maps, nominal rolls and
biographical notes, pp327, **an attempt to chronicle the part played by the men and women of the 21st Regt of Foot in the early settlement of
Western Australia, new cond, A$85.

256/45. (6097) Chamberlain, Max & Droogleever, Robin. (eds) The War With Johnny Boer: Australians in the Boer War, 1899-1902.
AMHP, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in illus boards, plates and maps, glossary, biblio, appendices list units deployed, index, pp631,
**possibly the most complete history of Australian forces at the Boer War. An outstanding contribution to our Boer War history, new, A$65.

256/46. (10157) Cordingly, David. Billy Ruffian: The BELLEROPHON and the Downfall of Napoleon: The Biography of a Ship of
the Line 1782-1836. Bloomsbury, London, 3003. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, appendicesglossa-
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ry, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp355, **the British 74-gun ship of the line BELLEROPHON (known as 'Billy Ruffian') played an important
role in the defeat of Napoleon's navy at Trafalgar (1805), vg cond, A$46.

256/47. (10971) Crane, David. Went the Day Well? Witnessing Waterloo. Alfred A. Knopf, NY, 2015. 1st US ed, large 8vo in d/w,
colour plates, maps, reference notes, biblio, index, pp366, **an hour-by-hour cronicle that starts the day before the battle 18 June 1815, vg
cond, A$42.

256/48. (5465) Dallas, Gregor. The Final Act: The Roads to Waterloo. Henry Holt & Co, NY, 1996. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates,
maps, source notes, massive biblio, index, pp544, **a very detailed account of the dramas leading up to and during the battle of Waterloo, new
cond, A$38.

256/49. (8817) Elting, John R. Swords Around a Throne: Napoleon's Grande Armee. Phoenix Giant, London, 1997 (fp1989). Reprint,
large trade 8vo in card covers, maps & plates, chapter notes, vast biblio, index, pp769, **few Armies have left as great and enduring a leg-
end as Napoleon's Grande Armee. In existence for only a decade, this powerful weapon, numbering at its peak over 1 million soldiers, swiftly con-
quered vast territories across Europe and threatened to overrun more (till Wellington), vg cond, A$35.

256/50. (1350) Griffith, Kenneth. Thank God We Kept The Flag Flying: The Siege and Relief of Ladysmith 1899-1900. Viking Press,
NY, 1975. 1st US ed, thick 8vo in rough d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp398, **5000 Boer farmers laid seige for four months to Ladysmith with
over 12,000 soldiers within, it took another 30,000 troops under Buller to rescue them, good cond, A$32.

256/51. (8716) Haythornthwaite, Philip J. The Napoleonic Source Book. Arms & Armour Press, London, 1993 (fp1990.) Reprint, roy.
8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated, glossary, miscellanea, index, pp414, **covers the campaigns, weaponry, the warring nations, the
commanders, a most useful reference, vg cond, A$30.

256/52. (8103) Hibbert, Christopher. The Destruction of Lord Raglan: A Tragedy of the Crimean War 1854-55. BCA, London, 1984
(fp1961). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps,biblio, index, pp338, **the classic study of the destruction of an army and the reputation of its
commander in one of the most futile and disastrous wars Britain has ever fought, vg cond, A$26.

256/53. (1603) Hillman, Alfred James. The Hillman Diaries, 1877-1884. The Personal Diaries of Alfred James Hillman from 21 Dec
1877 to 24 Apr 1884. F.V. Bentley Hillman, Perth, 1990. 1st ed, huge 8vo in d/w, colour plate of Major A.J. Hillman in Metropolitan
Rifle Volunteers uniform, 1841-1884, 68-page index, pp1052 (plus), **Perth Metropolitan Rifle Volunteers content, vg cond, A$55.

256/54. (4035) Howarth, David. A Near Run Thing: The Day of Waterloo. History Book club, London, 1971 (fp1968). Reprint, large
8vo in sl worn d/ws, colour and b/w plates & maps, index, pp238, **a description of the battle as the soldiers saw, heard and felt. Based on
18 principal eye-witness accounts and a large number of letters, gen good cond A$30.

256/55. (6292) Kuring, lan. Redcoats to Cams: A History of Australian Infantry, 1788-2001. AMHP/Army History Unit, Sydney/
Canberra, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour and b/w plates, maps, illus, appendices, biblio, index, pp571, **the first publication to
provide a history of the development of infantry as part of Australia's Defence Force from colonial times to the present day; a credible work, vg
cond, A$65.

256/56. (10498) Newbury, George (ed). The Australian Commonwealth Horse. Ed, Adelaide, 1989. 1st ed, 4to in card covers, desk-
top published, full rolls of all contingents of the ACH in the Boer War 1899-1902, casualty list and honours and awards, pp107, **the
ACH was formed after Federation in 1901 where all states handed over the responsibility for recruitment for the Boer War to the new Common-
wealth, slight moisture stains to lower right corner else vg cond, A$65.

256/57. (1430) Nicholls, Bob. Colonial Guns. AMHP, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, oblong 8vo in card covers, full illus, biblio, pp39, ** covers
the range of artillery found in the Australian colonies over the first 110 years of white settlement. A useful reference, new, A$28.

256/58. (10941) Nofi, Albert A. The Spanish-American War, 1898. Combined Books, USA, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w,
plates and maps, index, pp352, **the author presents the war as a coherent military narrative, showing how the conflict developed and the strat-
egies employed on both sides, vg cond, A$36.

256/59. (6460) Pearn, Colonel John. Arms & Aesculapius: Military Medicine in Pre-Federation Queensland: The Queensland De-
fence Force and its Doctor Soldiers. Amphion Press, Brisbane, 1996. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, profusely illus with historic photos, rolls,
biblio, index, pp245, **documents the evolution of the emergent armed forces in pre-Federation northern Australia, vg cond, A$60.

256/60. (2180) Pope, Brian. & Haynes, Bruce. Western Australia: The Forces, Prisoner of War, and Censor Mail. The Western Aus-
tralian Study Group, Perth, 1997. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, profusely illus, appendices, lists ships at Albany and Fremantle from 1826
and WA contingents to the Boer War 1899-1902, biblio, index, pp851, **an enormous work of some significance in military philatelic, vg
cond, A$125.

256/61. (11150) Rethman, Hugh. The Natal Campaign: A Sacrifice Betrayed. Amberley, UK, 2017, 1st ed, Irge trade 8vo in card co-
vers, colour and b/w plates, chapter notes, biblio, glossary, index, pp416, **the British lost narly 9,000 men killed in action in Natal
against the Boers, 13,000 dying to disease and 75,000 wounded. It was a shambles from Day 1, vg cond, A$45.

256/62. (10134) Sargent, Clem. The Colonial Garrison, 1817-1824: The 48th Foot, The Northamptonshire Regiment in the Colony of
NSW. TCS Publications, ACT, 1996. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, signed by the author, colour and b/w plates, appendices, chapter notes,
biblio, index, pp200, **the 48th was one of 25 Regiments to serve in the NSW Garrison. Most were Peninsular veterans, vg cond, A$85.

256/63. (5546) Silver, Lynette Ramsay. Australia's Irish Rebellion: The Battle of Vinegar Hill, 1804. The Watermark Press, Sydney
2002 (fp1983). Revised and expanded edition, large 8vo in card covers, plates, rolls of participants, source notes, index, pp250, **the
story of botched mini-rebellions, failed escape attempts, mutiny, wild rumours, conspiracies, betrayals and personal tragedy. A revelation of the
lives of the key rebels and their enemies against a background of Irish politics in the colonial period, good cond, A$25.
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256/64. (11136) Simms, Brendan. The Longest Afternoon: The 400 Men who Decided the Battle of Waterloo. Allen Lane/Penguin,
London, 2014. 1st ed, 8v on protected d/w, maps, appendices, biblio, chapter notes, index pp127, **the story of how, on 18 June 1815,
against all the odds, a small band of British and German soldiers defied Napoleon and won the Battle of Waterloo, vg cond, A$45.

256/65. (5997) Thomason, William E. Marching On: The Bendigo Regiments and Companies, 1858-1988. Bendigo Militaria Museum,
Vic, 1989. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, b/w plates, nominal rolls, casualty lists and honours and award for all
conflicts from the Boer War to Vietnam, pp194, **a useful reference to the many units to come out of the Bendigo area, good cond, A$48.

256/66. (9469) Uffindell, Andrew. The Eagle's Last Triumph: Napoleon's Victory at Ligny, June 1815. Greenhill Books, London, 2006.
1st ed? Large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, end notes, extensive bib lio, appendices, index, pp272, **Napoleon won his final victory
(against Blucher's Prussians) on 16 June 1815 at Ligny two days before suffering a crushing defeat at Waterloo. A vivid military epic, vg cond,
A$35.

256/67. (2702) Wallace, R.L. The Australians at the Boer War. AWM, Canberra, 1976. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, index, bib-
lio, pp420, **a most authorative history of the 20,000-odd Australians who served in South Africa, 1899-1902. vg cond, A$85.

256/68. (2509) Wellard, James, The French Foreign Legion. Andre Deutsch, UK, 1974. 1st ed, large 8vo in price-clipped but protected
d/w, colour & b/w plates, biblio notes, index, pp142, **originally devised as a convenient means of absorbing the large numbers of potentially
troublesome refugees flooding into France from a turbulent Europe, the Legion began as a military expedient. Covers the period from 1835 through to
Algeria in 1962, vg cond, A$28.

256/69. (53) Wieck, George F. The Volunteer Movement in Western Australia 1861-1903. Paterson Brokensha, Perth. nd? 1st ed, small
8vo in card covers, illus, pp88, appendices list all units raised in the period and Commandants from 1855 to 1905, **Colonel George Wieck
was a famous military leader, historian and collector in WA, new cond and becoming scarce, A$42.

256/70. (7286) Woolmore, William. Steinaecker's Horsemen: South Africa 1899-1903. Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2006. 1st ed,
large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices list those killed in action, honours and awards, glossary, index, pp352, **Steinaecker's
Horse were a hard bunch of seasoned bushmen who performed an important roll in the disruption of Boer supply lines. Many were Australians.
Steinaecker was an eccentric Prussian who rose to LtCol and was awarded with a DSO, new, A$65.

Naval

256/71. (4256) Barker, Ralph. Goodnight, Sorry For Sinking You: The Story of the S.S. CITY OF CAIRO. Collins, London, 1984. 1st
ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, roll of occupants of lifeboats, index, biblio, appendices, pp251, **the CITY OF CAIRO, a civilian passenger
ship, was sunk in 1942 by U68 whose Captain apologised as per the title. This is a story of survival and endurance in the vast expanse of the Atlantic
Ocean, vg cond, A$35.

256/72. (7814) Bowers, Paul. The Garrett Enigma: The Early Submarine Pioneers. Airlife, UK, 1999. 1st ed, roy. 8vo in d/w, many
illustrations, appendices, biblio, pp224, **George William Garrett is sometimes referred to as the 'Father of the British Submarine' although he
never built a submarine for the Royal Navy. He designed and built a steam-driven sub in 1879 and later built others which were exported. His sub
'Resurgem' sank in 1880, vg cond, A$40.

256/73. (9224) Doenitz, Admiral. Memoirs: Ten Years and Twenty Days. Weidenfeld and Nicholson, London, 1958 (trans from the
German - 'Zehn Jahre und Zwanzig Tage' 1st Eng ed, large 8vo in nibbled d/w, plates, appendices, index, pp500, **Doenitz became Hit-
ler's successor in the last crumbling days of the Third Reich. Here he has written one of the most important and absorbing memoirs of WW?2. He has
a bit to say about Wolfpacks, American neutrality before 7 Dec 1941 and the LACONIA incident etc, good cond, A$28.

256/74. (8706) Franks, Norman, Dark Sky, Deep Water: First Hand Reflections on the Anti-U-Boat War in WW2. Grub Street, Lon-
don, 1997. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, inscr, plates, index, pp218, **an interesting volume of aircrew reminiscences in the fight against the U-
Boats, vg cond, A$26.

256/75. (9002) Hore, Captain Peter. SYDNEY: Cipher and Search: Solving the Last Great Mystery of the Second World War. Seafarer
Books, UK, 2009. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, appendices, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp312, **the pride of the Roy-
al Australian Navy HMAS SYDNEY meets a lightly armoured German merchant raider and in the ensuing battle both ships are lost including the
entire ship's company of SYDNEY. A great mystery? The author has decrypted the German coded accounts of the battle to determine what really
happened, vg cond, A$28.

256/76. (5809) Jeppesen, Lieut-Comd J.C, OAM, RFD. Constant Care: The Royal Australian Navy Health Services 1915-2002. AMHP,
Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in illus boards, plates, honour roll and honours and awards, biblio, glossary and abbreviations, appen-
dices, index, pp336, **covers health care in war and peace and includes ships in action and the shore-based hospitals around Australia and else-
where, new, A$45.

256/77. (7287) Nation, Ex -Stoker Petty Officer Andy. A Stoker's Journey: From the Med to Korea in HMAS WATERHEN, NIZAM,
WARRAMUNGA and SYDNEY. Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2006. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, pp212, **Andy
Nation's interesting Naval career on various ships in various war zones, new, A$32.

256/78. (1392) Ross, Lieut W.H, RAN. "Stormy Petrel": The Life Story of HMAS SYDNEY. Patersons, Perth, nd? 1st ed, small pocket-
sized hard back book in blue cloth, plates, nominal roll of those lost, pp296, **the author served on the '2nd' Sydney in WW?2 as part of the
British Mediterranean Fleet, good cond, A$26.
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256/79. (1289) Shean, Max. Corvette and Submarine. Author, Perth, 1992. 1st ed, signed by author, 8vo in card covers, plates & illus,
index, pp276, appendices contain a summary of HMS BLUEBELL's convoys 41-42, roll of honour of BLUEBELL, **Max Shean won two
DSOs as a diver on 'X' Craft midget submarines. Decorated after the TIRPITZ operation and again after cutting the submarine cable off Saigon,
good cond, A$38.

256/80. (9188) Stern, Robert C. Battle Beneath the Waves: The U-Boat War. Arms & Armour, London, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w,
plates & diagrams, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp224, **the full history of U-Boat development, including strategy, tactics and armaments,
fully documented from German sources, vg cond, A$34.

256/81. (4276) Stewart, I.G. Liberty Ships in Peacetime: and their Contribution to World Shipping History. Ian Stewart Marine, WA,
1997 (fp1992). Reprint, 4to in printed boards, fully illus, full data on all ships, index, pp322, **an excellent reference for Naval historians, as
new cond, A$48.

256/82. (8729) Tarrant, V.E. The U-Boat Offensive 1914-1945. Arms & Armour Press, London, 1989. 1st ed, 4to in good d/w, profusely
illustrated, biblio & source notes, index, pp190, **during the two world wars U-Boats sunk 8,209 merchant vessels with a gross tonnage of 27
million tons. In both wars they came close to bringing Britain to her knees. Originally conceived as coastal boats they were transformed into major
weapons of global war, vg cond, A$40.

Special Forces & Airborne

256/83. (321) Challenor, MM, Harold, (Ex Detective Sgt). Tanky Challenor: SAS and the Met. Leo Cooper, London, 1990. 1st ed, 8vo
in d/w, plates, maps, index, signed by the author, **the exploits of an SAS soldier in Occupied France in WW?2, vg cond, quite scarce in
Australia A$45.

256/84. (3353) Bainbridge, Norman. Humour in an SAS Signals Uniform. Author, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, roy 8vo in card covers, illus by
Allan Langoulant, pp64, **an excellent addition to the SAS collection; very funny, new, A$20.

256/85. (10301) Barnes, Katherine. The Sabotage Diaries: The True Story of a Daring Band of Allied Special Forces and their Covert
Operations in Nazi-occupied Greece. Harper Collins, Sydney, 2015. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, in-
dex, pp417, **the astonishing wartime exploits of engineer Tom Barnes who was parachuted into Greece in 1942 with a team of special operations
officers and sappers on Operation HARLING, primarily to destroy a vital railway bridge. It was only the start, vg cond, A$28.

256/86. (11236) Camp, Dick. Shadow Warriors: The Untold Stories of American Special Operations During World War 2. Zenith
Press, USA, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, biblio, index, pp246, **the formation of the OSS in 1942 to conduct
covert special operations and gather and analyse foreign intelligence, vg cond, A$36.

256/87. (1255) Clark, L.G. (Algy). MC. Bulldust Baffles Brains: A Different Look at Life in the Services. Marion Nixon, Perth, 1992.
2nd ed, 8vo in card covers, many illus (Rigby) and plates, pp152, **Lawrie (Algy) Clark won a good MC in Korea and went on to command
the Australian SAS twice, a most chequered career! vg cond, A$45.

256/88. (9103) Cleary, Paul. The Men Who Came Out of the Ground: A Gripping Account of Australia's First Commando Cam-
paign: Timor 1942. Hachette, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, appendices show the casualties of both 2/2nd
company and the 2/4th company, chapter notes, index, pp382, **the perilous year of 1942 saw the 100 men of 2/2nd Independent Company

(Sparrow Force) stranded on Timor. With little further help from Australia they waged a successful guerilla war against the Japanese, vg cond,
A$28.

256/89. (5325) Cookridge, E.H. They Came from the Sky: Heinemann, London, 1965. 1st ed, 8vo in price-clipped d/w and my]lar,
plates, maps on boards, biographic listing of agents who were involved in these operations, pp264, **The stories of LtCol Francis Cam-
merts, DSO, Major Roger Landes, MC & Bar and Capt Harry Ree, DSO, OBE, three SOE agents and their successful networks and operations in
occupied France in WW2, sl foxing to edges else vg cond, A$45.

256/90. (1175) Cowles, Virginia. The Phantom Major: The Story of David Stirling and the SAS. Collins, London, 1958 (fp1958). 2nd
impr, large 8vo in protected d/w (some loss to top of spine), foxing to end papers, portait of Stirling in frontis, maps and diagrams,
appendix, index, pp320, **the story of the great David Stirling who conceived the SAS concept in North Africa in WW2. His legacy is still with
us today, gen good cond, A$45.

256/91. (10205) David, Saul. Operation Thunderbolt: Flight 139 and the Raid on Entebbe Airport. Hodder & Stoughton, London,
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp446, **the most audacious hostage rescue mission in history. The
attack on Entebbe airport Israeli commandos on 3 July 1976 was an extraordinarily detailed and executed operation rescuing Israeli hostages. The
only casualty was the raid leader Jonny Netanyahu, brother of the previous Israeli PM, vg cond, A$35.

256/92. (11246) Helliwell, Christine. SEMUT: The Untold Story of a Secret Australian Operation in WW2 Borneo. Michael Joseph/
Penguin/Random House, Australia, 2021. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates and maps, glossary, endnotes,
appendix lists nominal roll of SOA /SRD operatives, biblio, index, pp562, **a detailed account of SEMUT 2 & 3s activites against the Japa-
nese in Borneo. They were greatly assisted by the local Ibans and Dyaks who led a brutal campaign on the Japanese. An excellent account of the war
in Borneo, new, A$45.

256/93. (11188) Lewis, Damien. SAS Nazi Hunters: The Ultra-Secret Unit and the Hunt for Hitler's War Criminals. Quercus, Lon-
don, 2015. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, index, pp425, **31 of the 80 SAS soldiers who parachuted into the French mountains in
1944 were listed as 'missing'. SAS was to be disbanded in 1945 but Colonel Brian Franks formed a 'Nazi hunting' unit to track down the killers



through 1948 and beyond, as new cond, A$28.

256/94. (10252) Lewis, Damien. Churchill's Secret Warriors: The Explosive True Story of the Special Forces Desperadoes of WW2.
Quercus, London, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, appendices, citations (incl Anders Lassen's VC) index, pp402,
**the 'mad men' of the British special forces efforts against the Germans the most notable being the great SAS/SBS Dane Anders Lassen, VC, MC
(and two Bars). Reviewed by Jim Truscott (RIP) (review loose in end pages), vg cond, A$28.

256/95. (315) Long, Bob. Z' Special Unit's Secret War - Operation Semut 1. Soldiering with the Head-hunters of Borneo. Author,
Perth, 1989. Reprint, thick 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, rolls, index, pp608, **an excellent account of operations in Borneo in WWW2 with
Z Special's SEMUT 1 (ant), new, A$55.

256/96. (10122) MacKenzie, Alastair. Special Force: The Untold Story of 22nd Special Air Service Regiment (SAS). I.B. Tauris, Lon-
don, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index. Pp352, **an insider critique on SAS operations from the
Malayan Emergency to the mid 2010, vg cond, A$36.

256/97. (10119) Malone, M.] & Lutley, P.D. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers.
Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the authors, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary, appendices,
biblio, index, pp266, **the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straightened circumstances, found the Army to be his home
serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964, new, A$75.

256/98. (11130) Malone, M.]. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers. Imprimatur
Books, Perth, 2020. 1st card ed, large 8vo in wrap around card covers, signed by the author, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary,
appendices, biblio, index, pp266 ***the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM, found the Army to be his home serving in WW?2, the Korean War,
Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964 (awarded the DCM), awarded the VC in 1969, new,
A$45.

256/99. (11155) Miller, David. Special Operations South-East Asia 1942-1945: Minerva, Baldhead & Longshanks/Creek. Pen & Sword
Military, UK, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, map in frontis, appendices, notes, biblio, index, pp220,, **the first book dealing with Brit spe-
cial operations in south east Asia. Most books in this area are Australian Z Special and the like. No mention of them here, new, A$45.

256/100. (10255) Milton, Giles. The Ministry of Ungentlemanly Warfare: Churchill's Mavericks, Plotting Hitler's Defeat. John Mur-
ray, London, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp356, **the story of SOE, its leaders and the enor-
mous job they had in WW2, (review enclosed), vg cond, A$24.

256/101. (5476) Moss, W. Stanley. Ill Met By Moonlight. George G. Harrap, London, 1950. Reprint, 8vo in bumped, price-clipped but
now protected d/w, plates (one in frontis), glossary, pp192, **the story of the capture of the German General Karl Kreipe, Commander of the
22nd Panzer Grenadier Division on Crete by a British and Cretan raiding party, some foxing to prelims else good cond, A$24.

256/102. (7214) O'Connor, John. Australian Airborne: The History and Insignia of Australian Military Parachuting. Author, Sydney,
2005. 1st ed, large 4to in laminated boards, profusely illus in colour and b/w, rolls, lists, pp440, **a very detailed history of military para-
chuting in Australia including our efforts in WW2. The remarkable collection of colour plates is unique and a vital reference, vg cond, A$120.

256/103. (4937) Parker, John. SBS: The Inside Story of the Special Boat Service. Bounty Books, London, 2005 (fp1997). Revised edi-
tion, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, biblio, index, appendices list equipment, beach recce reports, etc, pp311, **the most modern book
written about the British SBS which includes the 1st Gulf War, vg cond , A$36.

256/104. (5437) Ponder, John. Patriots and Scoundrels: Behind Enemy Lines in Wartime Greece, 1943-44. Hyland House, Melbourne,
1997. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, pp172, **an SOE operative in the dangerous mountains of Greece in WW2. A chronicle of the
struggle, the betrayals, the traditions, the friendships and the triumphs among a people with their own agendas besides fighting the Germans, a good
read, vg cond, A$55.

256/105. (3277) Ramsay Silver, Lynette.. The Heroes of RIMAU: Unravelling the Mystery of one of WW2' Most Daring Raids. Sally
Milner Publishing, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, maps, biblio, source notes index, pp314, **Operation RIMAU was
the second daring and eventually suicidal attack on Singapore Harbour. All participants lost their lives, vg cond and scarce in h/b, A$65.

256/106. (1820) Simpson, CBE. Brigadier John. The Quiet Operator. Leo Cooper, London, 1993. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio,
notes and sources, index, ppl68, **the story of Len Wilmott, MM, an SAS Signaller on very active service in WWW2, vg cond, A$36.

256/107. (11265) Thomas, Leroy. Secret Techniques of the Elite Forces. Frontline Books, London, 2015 (fp2005). Reprint, trade 8vo in
card covers, plates, biblio, index, pp207, **all the techniques used by Special Forces units from selecting drop zones, jungle fighting, weapon han-
dling, navigation and all the other gems, new, A$32.

256/108. (288) Warner, Philip. The Special Air Service William Kimber, London, 1972 (fp1971). 2nd impr, large 8vo in protected d/w,
inscr, plates and maps, appendices include notes on the LRDG and rolls of honours and awards for 225AS Regt in Malaya, Arabia, Bor-
neo etc, inde, pp285, *one of the first SAS books detailing Stirling's exploits in North Africa etc and the resurrection of the regular 22nd Regiment
in the late '40s and thence their exploits in Malaya, Arabian Peninsular, Borneo, Radfan and Aden, good cond, A$35.

256/109. (11157) Webb, Brandon. (with John David Mann.) The Killing School: Inside the World's Deadliest Sniper Program. Quer-
cus, London, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, colour plates, pp480, **this book is a gritty behind-the-scenes look at what makes the mod-
ern sniper so lethally effective in combat (Dick Marcinko, SEAL Team 6), new, A$30.

256/110. (4051) Williamson, Tony. Counter Strike Entebbe. Collins, London, 1976. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, index, maps, pp184, **Operation
THUNDERBOLT (or Jonathan) was the very successful raid into Entebbe Uganda in 1976 to rescue the hostages held by the Baader Meinhof, PLO
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and PFLP terrorist gangs, vg cond, A$36.

Vietnam

256/111. (5499) Avery, Lieutenant-Colonel Brian. In the ANZAC Spirit: The Fourth Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment/NZ
(ANZAC), South Vietnam 1968 to 1969. Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, inscr in fep, nominal
roll, honours and awards, roll of honour, end notes, biblio, index, pp224, **an excellent unit history of 4RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion; the
second unit history of this Battalions first tour, vg cond, A$66.

256/112. (6797) Ayliffe, Keith R. & Posener, John M. Tracks of the Dragon: A History of Australian Locating Artillery. AMHP, Syd-
ney, 2004. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates and diagrams, nominal roll of 131 Div Loc Bty in Sth Vietnam, index, pp339,
**tracing the history of artillery locating from WWI to present day. Counter-battery fire relies on accurate and timely locating of the enemy's base-
plate or gun site, vg cond, A$65.

256/113. (11260) Channon, Lt. James B. The First Three Years: A Pictorial History of the 173D Airborne Brigade (separate) Brigade
Information Office, USA, nd? 1st ed, oblong 4to in thick green buckram with coloured insignia, fully illustrated in b/w, np? ** 173rd
Airborne operated in War Zone D with 1 RAR and various other Allied units attached, vg cond and quite scarce, A$240.

256/114. (5455) Coe, John ]. (ed). Desperate Praise: The Australians in Vietnam. Artlook Press, Perth, 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers,
plates and illus, glossary, pp137, **a significant book on Australia's involvement in the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$24.

256/115. (8292) Colman, Mike. Payne, VC: The Story of Australia's Most decorated Soldier of the Vietnam War. ABC Books, Sydney,
2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, glossary, index pp244, **Keith Payne, VC, AATTV was one of four recipients of the VC in Vi-
etnam (Wheatley, Badcoe and Simpson, DCM the other three), vg cond A$30.

256/116. (10035) Donahue, James C. Mobile Guerrilla Force: With the Special Forces in War Zone D. Naval Institute Press, USA,
1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, index, pp205, **captures the intensity, insight, and drama of US Special Forces operations in South Vi-
etnam, vg cond, A$45.

256/117. (7932) Eather, Steve. Get the Bloody Job Done: The Royal Australian Navy Helicopter Flight-Vietnam and the 135th Assault
Helicopter Company 1967-1971. A&U, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, appendices contain honour roll, unit
awards, nominal roll of RANHFV by contingent, notes, biblio, index, pp166, **the story of a small group of Australian naval pilots and sail-
ors who served with distinction in Vietnam, vg cond and now hard to find, A$55.

256/118. (4872) Fall, Bernard. Street Without Joy: Insurgency in Indochina, 1946-1963. Stackpole, USA, 1963. (fp1961) 3rd revised ed,
8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, diagrams, appendices, index, pp379, **the best account in English of the defeat of the French in Indo
China, vg cond and scarce, A$85.

256/119. (9148) Finger Lee, Sandra. Vietnam on Canvas: Ken McFadyen: An Artist at War. Barrallier Books, Victoria, 2010. 1st ed, ob-
long 8vo in d/w, superior art paper, colour & b/w plates, appendix, notes, index, pp144, **McFadyen was appointed Australia's Official
War Artist for Vietnam in 1967. He served a year in country attached to 2RAR during which time he completed 149 paintings and charcoal sketches
for the Australian War Memorial. He died in 1986 aged 66, new, A$45.

256/120. (9843) Ham, Paul (ed). Captain Bullen's War: The Vietnam War Diary of Captain John Bullen. Harper Collins, Sydney,
2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, index, pp453, **historian Paul Ham found Bullen's handwritten manuscript in
the War Memorial archives and was immediately captured by his brilliant humour throughout, a ripper read, (Bullen was a Captain in the Australi-
an Topographical Survey unit in Vietnam 1968-69) vg cond, A$30.

256/121. (11317) Howell, LtCol, MC. Tony. RNZIR/NZ SAS, Vietnam ANZACS: Australians and New Zealanders in the Vietnam
War. 1967-1971. John Douglas Publishing, Wellington NZ, 2021. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour with colour maps,
roll of honour of both Aust and NZ, indices both pers and place, pp347, **a history of the five ANZAC battalions from '68 to '71. Compre-
hensively covers all aspects of operations in Phuoc Tuy Province, a pleasure to see it all, new, A$100.

256/122. (11309) Hunt, Luke. Punji Trap: Pham Xuan An: The Spy Who Didn't Love Us. Pannasastra Uni Cambodia, 2018. Reprint,
large 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, colour plates, maps, biblio, index, pp226, **the story of the communist spy Pham Xuan An
who was embedded in the South as a war correspondent. He was the Vietnam war's most effective double agent and compared to Philby for the dam-
age he did, new, A$25.

256/123. (10017) Hutchins, Joel M. Swimmers Among the Trees: Presidion, USA, 1996. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and map, glos-
sary, pp228, **an insider's history of SEAL Ops in Vietnam by a highly decorated SEAL veteran, vg cond, A$40.

256/124. (10434) Mackay, lan. Phantoms of Bribie: The Jungles of Vietnam to Corporate Life and Everything in Between. Big Sky,
Sydney, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, pp280, **Mackay was an original member of the Australian SAS in 1957 who
went on to operational service in Malaya and then on to Vietnam with 6RAR. It's a good book on leadership and management, vg cond, A$42.

256/125. (11271) Madden, Michael C. Dasher: The Kevin Wheatley, VC Story. Big Sky, Sydney, 2021. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers,

plates and maps, pp279, **' Dasher' Wheatley was some soldier, KIA in Vietnam on 13 Nov 1965 when he refused to leave his badly wounded off-
sider 'Butch' Swanton. The enemy closed in and killed them both. Dasher made them pay with two grenades as he lay dying, RIP Dasher and Butch,
new, A$42.

256/126. (4858) McAulay, Lex. The Fighting First: Combat Operations in Vietnam 1968-69, The First Battalion, the Royal Australian
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Regiment. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1991. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, index, appendices, full nominal roll, casualty list,
pp293, **1RAR's second tour of South Vietnam covering the Battle of Coral & Balmoral (May 1968) and many other operations during their tour of
duty, excellent unit history, vg cond and scarce, A$125.

256/127. (11078) McBride, Robin. Out of the Ammo Box: Phu My, Svn, July 1970. Author, Victoria, 2020. 1st ed, lare 4to in card covers,
one copy signed by the author, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, glossary, photocopies of SAS patrol reports, biblio, pp149, *an
excellent summation of a 1 SAS Sqn patrol in Vietnam, new, A$65.

256/128. (1564) McGregor, Sandy. No Need for Heroes: The Aussies who Discovered the Viet Cong’s Secret Tunnels. Calm, Sydney,
1993. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, plates, diagrams, appendices lists organisation and roll of 3 Fd Tp RAE 1965-66, pp271, **Australian
Engineer Tunnel Rats in Phuoc Tuy and Bien Hoa Provinces, Sth Vietnam, vg cond, A$28.

256/129. (2418) McKay, Gary. Sleeping With Your Ears Open: On Patrol with the Australian SAS. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1999. 1st
ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp307, **a very credible account of SAS on patrol in Borneo and Vietnam, new cond, A$65.

256/130. (5991) McKay, Gary, MC. Bullets, Beans and Bandages: Australians at War in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1999. 1st
ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates, no index, pp300, **a compelling account of 10 years at war in Vietnam from a series of interviews of partici-
pants, vg cond, A$22.

256/131. (1565) McKay, MC Gary. In Good Company: One Man’s War in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1992 (fp1987). 5th impr,
trade 8vo in card covers, plates & illus, index, pp197, **a grass-roots account of the blood, sweat and tears shared by an Australian rifle platoon
in jungle warfare, one of the best personal accounts of a platoon at war, vg cond, A$26.

256/132. (8653) McKinney, Major Mike & Ryan, Mike. Chariots of the Damned: Helicopter Special Operations from Vietnam to Koso-
vo. Thomas Dunne Books, NY, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour plates, biblio, pp215, **an investigation of the origins of the Special
Operations Group and the experience of early rescue missions in Vietnam. From Son Tay to Desert One to Somalia to Kosovo, an excellent reference,
vg cond, A$28.

256/133. (5022) McNeill, Ian. To Long Tan: The Australian Army and the Vietnam War 1950-1966. Allen & Unwin/ AWM, Canberra,
1993. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, diagrams, graphs, appendices, biblio, substantial end-notes, index, pp614, **the second vol-
ume of the Official History of Australia's involvement in Southeast Asian Conflicts 1948-1975, vg cond and now scarce, A$180.

256/134. (2918) Mikesh, Robert C. Flying Dragons : The South Vietnamese Air Force. Osprey, London, 1988. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, pro-
fusely illus, index, biblio, pp289, **the struggle by the Sth Vietnamese airforce to wage a credible air campaign against ground troops with obso-
lete aircraft and very questionable maintenance skills, vg cond, A$45.

256/135. (6286) O'Brien, Michael. Conscripts and Regulars: With the Seventh Battalion in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st
ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, appendices list roll of honour (both tours), decorations and awards, key appointments
(both tours), source notes, biblio, index, pp311, *an amalgam of the two tours served in Vietnam by 7th Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment,
vg cond, A$140.

256/136. (3950) Pemberton, Gary (ed). Vietnam Remembered. Lansdowne, Sydney, 1993 (fp1990) Reprint, 4to in d/w, plates, inscrip-
tion in fep, full listing of all Australians who served in Vietnam by unit, pp292, **an important reference as it is the only book apart from the
official DVA roll, of all Australians who served, vg cond, and now scarce, A$80.

256/137. (4768) Sayce, Captain R.L. & O'Neill Lt. The Fighting Fourth: A Pictorial Record of the Second Tour in South Vietnam by 4
RAR/NZ (ANZAC) battalion 1971-1972. 4RAR, Brisbane, 1972. 1st ed, 4to, lacks d/w, inscr on fep, fully illus with colour and b/w
plates and operational maps, nominal roll incl NZ members, pp208, **4RAR completed two tours of South Vietnam. The second tour was a co
-joined effort with RNZIR (Whiskey and Victor Companies), good cond, A$75.

256/138. (9697) Smith, Alan H. Do Unto Others: Counter Bombardment in Australia's Military Campaigns. Big Sky Publishing, Syd-
ney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, review included, plates and maps, appendices, endnotes, biblio, index, ppindex, pp406, **a compre-
hensive account of the history of counter-bombardment including the development of Australian techniques, equipment and procedures from 1899
(Boer War) through to the Vietnam War, vg cond, A$38.

256/139. (11318) Taylor, Adrian. From Nui Dat to Discharge: Book One: Honouring Their Service, 4 Platoon, B Company 7 RAR,
Vietnam 1970-1971. Author, Adelaide, 2017. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, signed by the author, fully illustrated in colour and b/w,
nominal rolls, pp416, **an amazing compilation of an Infantry platoon's 12 month tour of duty in Vietnam, new, A$140.

256/140. (11319) Taylor, Adrian and Metcalf, Tony. From Nui Dat to Discharge: Book Two.: Honouring Their Service, 4 Platoon, B
Company 7 RAR, Vietnam 1970-1971 Author, Adelaide, 2020. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, signed by Taylor, fully illustrated in col-
our and b/w, many colour maps, nominal rolls, pp414, **a follow on from book one. Detailing more of the Tour of Vietnam. A lot of extra mate-
rial in included which gives a broader view of 7RAR and a lot of historical perspective, new, A$140.

The Great War 1914-1918

256/141. (692) (War Office) List of British Officers taken prisoner in the various Theatres of War between August, 1914, and Novem-
ber, 1918. The London Stamp Exchange, 1988. (fp 1919) Facsimile reprint, large 8vo in card covers, index, pp218, **an alphabetical listing
by Regiment, a useful reference, vg cond, A$46.

256/142. (7779) Austin, Ron. The Fighting Fourth: A History of Sydney's 4th Battalion, AIF, 1914-19. Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria, 2007.
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1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates and maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, honour roll, biblio, index,
pp256, **the 4th Bn, AIF, a famous NSW unit, served on Gallipoli and the Western Front at Poziers, Mouquet Farm, Flanders, the Somme,
Bullecourt and Third Ypres among others losing a third of its number, vg cond and most desirable, A$185.

256/143. (4475) Austin, Ron. Forward Undeterred: The History of the 23rd Battalion, 1915-1918. Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria, 1998. 1st
ed, 8vo in d/w, superior paper, plates, full rolls, casualty list, index, pp311, **the 23rd was a Victorian battalion which served on gallipoli
(late) and the Western Front for the duration of the war winning major battle honours (one VC won by Pte Robert Mactier), a good unit history,
new, A$75.

256/144. (7206) Austin, Ron. Gallipoli Encyclopedia: Australians in the 1915 Dardanelles Campaign. Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria, 2005.
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, profusely illus, appendices, honours and awards (9 x VCs to Australians, 30 x British
and 1 x NZ), biblio, pp288, **contains over 1,000 entries; vital reference (AIF), new, A$48.

256/145. (4901) Austin, Ronald J. RFD, ED. The White Gurkhas: The 2nd Australian Infantry Brigade at Krithia, Gallipoli. R.J. &S.P.
Austin, Victoria, 1989. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, signed by the author, plates, biblio, index, order of battle of Turkish 5th Army, source notes,
pp156, **in May 1915 the 2nd Brigade (5th, 6th, 7th & 8th Battalions) attacked the German and Turkish guns at the village of Krithia. Their name

was given them by their allies in the battle commemorating the fierce way they launched into the fray, new, A$60.

256/146. (5616) Austin, Ronald, J. RFD, ED. As Rough as Bags: The History of the 6th Battalion, 1st AIF,1914-1919. R.J. & S.P. Austin,
McCrae Victoria, 1992. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by author, plates and maps, full nominal roll, honour roll, battle honours, hon-
ours and awatds (VC to 2Lt F. Birks, MM, KIA), biblio, appendices, index, pp394, **the 6th Bn AIF, was raised in Victoria and saw action on
Gallipoli and the Western Front in particular Pozieres, Bullecourt, the Somme, Ypres, Menin Road, Polygon Wood, Passchendaele, Hazebrouck and
the Hindenberg Line, vg cond, A$120.

256/147. (11248) Barr, James. Setting the Desert on Fire: T.E. Lawrence and Britain's Secret War in Arabia, 1916-1918. Bloomsbury,
London, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, abbreviations list, biblio, index pp362, **a masterly
account of a key moment in the history and politics of the Middle east and presents a portrait of Lawrence himself that is bright, nuanced and full of
fresh insights into the true nature of the master myth-maker, vg cond, A$45

256/148. (11001) Barton, Peter, Doyle, Peter and Vandewalle, Johan. Beneath Flanders Fields: The Tunnellers' War 1914-18. Spell-
mount, UK, 2004. 1st ed, large 4to in protected d/w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, maps, biblio, chapter notes, pp306, **an illustra-
tion of the evolution of military mining in WWI1. As the war went on the tunnels and dugouts on both sides became more elaborate, vg cond, A$70.

256/149. (1524) Bean, C.E.W. Anzac to Amiens. AWM, Canberra, 1961 (fp (1946). 4th ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, index,
pp567, **A shorter history of the Australian Fighting Services in the First World War vg cond and becoming hard to find in d/w, A$65.

256/150. (1696) Bourne, LtCol G.H, DSO. The History of the 2nd Light Horse Regiment, Australian Imperial Force, (AIF) August 1914
- April 1919. Burridge, Perth, 1994. (fp?) Reprint, roy 8vo in protected d/w, honour roll, awards and decorations, maps, plates, pp%4,
**originating from the Queensland Mounted Infantry, the 2nd LH served on Gallipoli then right through the Sinai-Palestine campaign distinguish-
ing itself at Romani and later in the Jordan Valley as part of the 1st LH Brigade, vg cond, A$110.

256/151. (11214) Bradley, Phillip. Australian Light Horse: The Campaign in the Middle East, 1916-1918. A&U, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed,
small 4to in card covers, profusely illustrated, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp196, **the Light Horse story told by one of our leading war re-
searchers. They fought well above their weight at Gallipoli and the desert campaigns of the Sinai and Palestine, as new cond, A$40.

256/152. (2) Bridger, Bdr T.D. (ed). With the 27th Battery in France. Burridge, Perth, nd? (fp1919). Facsimile reprint, 8vo in printed
boards, plates, maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, pp168, **the 27th Bty, Aust Fd Arty, AIF served on the Western Front at Stra-
zaele, Houplines, Chapelle D' Armentierres, Ploegsteert and many other parts of the Front, new, A$110.

256/153. (2637) Burness, Peter. The Nek: The Tragic Charge of the Light Horse at Gallipoli. Kangaroo Press, NSW, 1996. 1st ed, trade
8vo in protected card covers, map in frontisp, plates, chapter notes, appendix lists KIA, index, pp168, **on 7 August 1915, in an ill-fated
attempt to break the stalemate at Gallipoli, hundreds of Australian Light Horsemen (8th & 10th) repeatedly charged the massed rifles and MGs of the
Turkish defenders; total disaster, vg cond and now hard to find, A$42.

256/154. (11213) Coe, Bruce. Pulling Through: The Story of the King's Cup. Andrew Guerin, Adelaide, 2019. 1st ed, large 8von in d/
w, profusely illustrated, appendices, biblio, index, pp175, **the 1919 King's Cup at Henley was won by the AIF No. 1 crew. This amazing
effort came from soldiers who were in the trenches the previous year, vg cond, A$48.

256/155. (9259) Corfield, Robin S. Don't Forget Me Cobber: The Battle of Fromelles. Miegunyah Press, Melbourne, 2009 (fp2000). Re-
vised & updated ed, large 8vo in d/w, many illustrations, Australia, British and German Rolls of Honour, chapter notes, index, pp505,
**the disasterous Fromelles attack on the night of 19 July 1916 where the British and Australian AIF units took over 6,500 casualties to the German
losses of just 500, vg cond, A$75.

256/156. (11267) Farrands, Don. The Glass Soldier: Not all of Him Shall Die. Blue Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in
d/w, illustrations, historical notes, biblio, pp393, **the story of Nelson Ferguson, a stretcher-bearer who was gassed on the Western Front and
lost his eye sight. In 1968, advances in technology allowed him to regain his sight, a great story of courage and resilience, new, A$38.

256/157. (7730) Fewster, Kevin (ed). Bean's Gallipoli: The Diaries of Australia's Official War Correspondent. (I1st AIF) Allen & Un-
win, Sydney, 2007 (fp1983). 3rd ed, small 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, biographical notes, source notes, biblio, index, pp292, **Dr
Charles Bean produced one of the best official histories of WW1 by any nation - these are his diaries, a great companion volume to the 12 vol set,
new, A$35.

256/158. (11098) Ham, Paul. Passchendaele: Requem for Doomed Youth. William Heinemann/Penguin House, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed,
thick 8vo in protected d/w, b/w plates, one colour plate, chapter notes, appendices, extensive biblio, index, pp564, **four months in the



13

mud at Passchendaele, one of the most horrific battles in the entire war. It was the ultimate war of attrition. As Haig said 'give me more men and I'll
win'. Casualty totals were 148,470 British and 255,000 German, vg cond, A$46.

256/159. (8919) Hartnett, H.G. (ed by Chris Bryett). Over the Top: A Digger's Story of the Western Front. Allen & Unwin, Sydney,
2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, appendices, pp326, **the first-hand account of a 'tour' of duty including wounded in action. Australia's
diggers didn't go over the top for King and Country, they did it for their mates and their battalion - extraordinary deeds performed by ordinary men,
new cond, A$28.

256/160. (7069) Hatwell, Jeff. No Ordinary Determination: Percy Black and Harry Murray of the First ATF. Fremantle Arts Centre
Press, Fremantle, 2005. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp303, **Percy Black, DSO, DCM, C
d G (KIA at Bullecourt April 1917) and Harry Murray, VC, CMG, DSO & Bar, DCM, C d G, were two of the bravest and most capable Australian
soldiers ever to depart these shores. Both started off as Private soldiers and won DCMs on Gallipoli in 1915, vg cond, A$35.

256/161. (10086) Helmi, Nadine and Fischer, Gerhard. The Enemy at Home: German Internees in World War 1 Australia. UNSW
Press, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in printed boards, profusely illustrated, notes, biblio sources, pp245, **about 7000 people of German
and Austrian descent were interned in Australia during WWI, talented Bavarian photographer Paul Dubotzki was among them. Holsworthy, Berri-
ma and Trial Bay were the camp locations. This is Dubotzski's record, vg cond, A$36.

256/162. (6212) Hogue, Oliver. Trooper Bluegum at the Dardanelles. Andrew Melrose, London, nd? 1st ed, 8vo in dark blue buckram,
red titles, lacks d/w (was there ever one?), plates, pp287, **Oliver Hogue used the nom-de-plume of Trooper Bluegum to describe events con-
cerning the 6th Australian Light Horse Regiment of the 2nd Light Horse Brigade on Gallipoli 1915, gen good cond, A$85.

256/163. (8010) Hollis, Kenneth. Thunder of the Hooves: A History of 12 Australian Light Horse Regiment, AIF, 1915-1919. AMHP,
Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated hard boards, plates & maps, full nominal roll incl reinforcement lists, honours and awards,
honour roll, biblio, nominal and general index, pp214, **the 12th LH Regt served on Gallipoli and in the Sinai-Palestine Campaign at Romani,
Gaza, the attack on Beersheba, Palestine, Tiberius and Damascus, new, A$85.

256/164. (4795) Hunter, Doug. My Corps Cavalry: A History of the 13th Australian Light Horse Regiment 1915-1918. Slouch Hat
Publications, Victoria, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, index, appendices, nominal roll, pp181, **after serving for a few
months on Gallipoli they were sent to the Western Front with their horses, the only LH unit to do so; a new and dramatic insight into the previously
ignored role of the 13th LH Regt and their part in the victories of 1918, vg cond, and now hard to find, A$130.

256/165. (8206) Hurst, James. Game to the Last: The 11th Australian Infantry Battalion at Gallipoli. Big Sky Publishing, 2011 (fp
2005). 2nd ed, large 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, glossary, biblio, index, pp267, **the story of the men of what would be-
come 'one of the finest battalions which served in the war'. The 11th Bn, AIF was a Perth battalion which served with distinction on Gallipoli in
1915, as new cond, A$60.

256/166. (9084) Kendall, Paul. Bullecourt 1917: Breaching the Hindenburg Line Spellmount, UK, 2010. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected
d/w, profusely illustrated in b/w, appendices list casualties both British and Australian, biblio, index, pp416, **three British Divisions
and three Australian Divisions were hurled at the German Hindenburg Line at Bullecourt in Northern France in April and May 1917. Disasterous
losses were had by the allies - 17,000 Allied casualties. But they broke through the 'impregnable' Hindenburg Line for the first time, vg cond, A$45.

256/167. (6650) Kent, David. From Trench and Troopship: The Experience of the Australian Imperial Force 1914-1919. Hale & Ire-
monger, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, profusely illus, appendices list all troopship newspapers, pp216, **every troopship
leaving and returning to Australia produced a shipboard newspaper. The custom was continued in base camps in Egypt, at Gallipoli and on the
Western Front; brilliant stuff, new, A$36.

256/168. (10302) Keown, A.W. Forward with the Fifth The Story of Five Years War Service of the 5th Aust. Inf Battalion, AIF. The
Specialty Press P/L, Melbourne, 1921. 1st ed, small 8vo in brown buckram, (remnants of d/w enclosed), plates, portrait in frontis. Of
Col Wanliss, CMG, pp326, **the 5th was raised in Melbourne in 1914 for service wherever. They were there at the landing on Gallipoli and served
on the Western Front in France and Flanders, Pozieres, the Somme, Flers, Bullecourt, Ypres and elsewhere, vg cond, A$250.

256/169. (3787) Laird, J.T. Other Banners. An Anthology of Australian Literature of the First World War. AWM, Canberra, 1971. 1st
ed, 8vo in d/w and mylar, notes on authors, biblio, pp187, **a comprehensive collection of the best writings and a self-contained, coherant ac-
count of the Australian experience of the war of 1914-18, vg cond, A$24.

256/170. (2354) Lee, DSO, MC. Maj J.E. The Chronicle of the 45th Battalion A.LLF. Burridge, Perth, nd? Facsimile reprint, 8vo in print-
ed boards, plates, maps, full roll, honours and awards, **formed at Tel-el-Kebir in March 1916 from elements of the 13th Bn AIF. The 45th
fought on the Western Front at Pozieres, Messines, Bullecourt and Passchendaele losing over 700 officers and men KIA, new cond, A$100.

256/171. (8192) Lock, Cecil B.L. The Fighting 10th: A South Australian Centenary Souvenir of the 10th Battalion, AIF 1914-19. Webb
& Son, Adelaide, 1936. 1st ed, 8vo in red cloth with refreshed endpapers, titles gilt, bn chronology, decorations and citations (3 x VCs -
Blackburn, Inwood & Davey, MM), roll of honour, nominal roll of original bn 1914, bn orders, pp320, **the 10th Bn, AIF was formed at
Morphettville SA in 1914 and saw service on Gallipoli and on the Western Front in France and Belgium at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Dernacourt,
Bullecourt, Polygon Wood among many others. An outstanding battalion history, vg cond, A$300.

256/172. (7806) Longmore, Captain C. The Old Sixteenth: Being a Record of the 16th Battalion, AIF, During the Great War, 1914-
1918. Hesperian Press, Perth, 2007 (fp1929). Facsimile reprint of a famous book, 8vo in brown cloth, gilt titles, plates and fold-out maps,
superior paper, nominal roll, honours and awards, casualty lists, pp274, **the 16th Bn, AIF was raised in Western Australia and served with
distinction on Gallipoli and the Western Front in particuolar at Poziers, Bullecourt, Messines, Paschendaele, Flanders, and Hamel. amazing VC
was won (Lt L.D. McCarthy) when he single handedly killed 20 Germans in taking a trenchline, new, A$120.

256/173. (11299) Macdonald, Lyn. Ordeal by Fire: Witnesses to the Great War. The Folio Society, London, 2001. 2nd printing, 2014,
large 8vo in slip-case, plates, biblio, pp312, **the charnel house that was the Western Front. Letters and observations from participants and rela-
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tives, as new cond, A$38.

256/174. (7548) Macklin, Robert. Jacka, VC: Australian Hero. Alen & Unwin, Sydney, 2006. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates,
maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp298, **Albert Jacka was the people's hero of the Great War. He was the first Australian to win the VC at
Gallipoli and won two MCs on the Western Front (which should also have been VCs). He returned home to Melbourne in 1919 a great hero where
thousands lined the streets, new, A$34.

256/175. (10316) Mather, Jill. War Horses: Hoof Prints in Time. Bookbound Publishing, Qld, 2012. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card coverspro-
fusely illustrated, pp109, **amazing true stories of heroic Australian Walers and New Zealand horses 1914-1918, new, A$30.

256/176. (9100) Matthews, Wayne & Wilson, David. Fighting Nineteenth: History of the 19th Infantry Battalion, AIF, 1915-1918.
AMHP, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, complete with research disc at
rear, appendices include roll of honour, enlistment table by country and state of birth, POW list, index, pp520, **almost 5,000 men served
in the 19th Bn, AIF during its three and a half years as one of the four battalions of the 5th Brigade, 2nd Division. It is still on the ORBAT of 2 Div
today as I9RNSWR, new, A$120.

256/177. (7587) Olson, Wes. Gallipoli: The Western Australian Story. UWA Press, Perth, 2006. 1st ed, roy.8vo in d/w, signed by the
author, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp396, **a fresh perspective on the epic WW1 military campaign fought on the Gallipoli
Peninsular of Turkey; an excellent resource, vg cond, A$60.

256/178. (5289) Palazzo, Albert. Defenders of Australia: The Third Australian Division: Citizen Soldiers in the Service of Australia
1916-1991. AMHP, Loftus/AHU, Sydney, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates (incl a photo gallery of all 3rd Div Commanders from
Monash 1916-18 to Glenny 1990-9), maps, appendices, extensive biblio, pp245, **the 3rd Division was disbanded in 1991 after 75 years of
service through two world wars with most of its soldiers being CMF - an excellent history, new, A$60.

256/179. (10443) Paterson, Allison Marlow. ANZAC Sons: The Story of Five Brothers in the War to End All Wars. Big Sky Publishing,
Sydney, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and map, chapter notes, biblio, pp688, **a huge collection of letters from 5 brothers, 3
of which were KIA and one wounded. Tragic but uplifting stuff, vg cond, A$28.

256/180. (4425) Pedersen, P.A. Monash as Military Commander. MUP, Melbourne, 1985. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, index, ex-
tensive biblio, source notes, pp363, **a detailed and dispassionate account of Sir John Monash's development as a military commander before and
during WW1. Commanding the 4th Infantry Brigade, AIF at age 49, he went on to become one of the best generals on the entire Western Front, vg
cond, A$85.

256/181. (10334) Pedersen, Peter. ANZAC Treasures: The Gallipoli Collection of the Australian War Memorial. Murdoch Books,
Sydney, 2014. 1st ed, large 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, glossary and abbreviationsnotes, end notes, index,
pp422, **Peter Pedersen is an AWM historian and has earned his keep with this outstanding contribution to our military history, as new cond,
A$85.

256/182. (11102) Roberts, Brigadier C.A.M, AM, CSC (Retd). The Landing at ANZAC 1915. (Australian Army Campaign Series #12)
Big Sky/AHU, Sydney, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, colour maps, appendices, time-
line, order of battle, biblio, index, pp231, **Peter Pedersen says 'the most accurate account of the ANZAC landing yet written. A brilliant work
that lays many myths to rest', vg cond, A$40.

256/183. (8438) Roseler, David. Lawrence, Prince of Mecca. Cornstalk Publishing Co, Sydney, 1927. 1st ed, 8vo in red cloth, colour
plate in frontispiece, maps and plates, pp227, **a more obscure and quite scarce little Australian-published book on the great man, vg cond,
A$42.

256/184. (11264) Wilson, Graham. Dust, Donkeys and Delusions: The Myth of Simpson and his Donkey Exposed. Big Sky/AHU,
Sydney, 2012. 1st ed, large trade 8vo in card covers,plates, appendices, biblio, endnotes, index, pp401, **based on historical documents, the
author proves that almost every word spoken about Simpson's deeds on Gallipoli are false, vg cond, A$30.

256/185. (1313) Winchester, Barry. Beyond the Tumult: The True Story of the Greatest Escape in the Annals of Wartime Adventure
(Holzminden). Allison & Busby, London, 1971. 1st ed, 8vo in pr cl d/w now protected, plates and diagrams, pp207, **escape from one of
the most notorious German POW camps in WWI, spine sunned else good cond and hard to find, A$28.

World War 2 1939-1945

256/186. (10967) (various authots) The Sniper Anthology: Snipers of the Second World War. Pelican/Frontline Publishing, UK, 2012.
1st ed , large 8vo in d/w, plates, pp206, **an anthology of stories by 10 authors describing the activities of the world's best snipers of W2, new,
A$45.

256/187. (9081) Alexander, Larry. Shadows in the Jungle: The Alamo Scouts Behind Japanese Lines in World War 2. NAL Caliber,
NY, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, glossary, biblio, index, pp336, **138 of the fittest, toughest men in the US Army were chosen to
conduct long range, clandestine intelligence gathering operations in the Philippine islands. In 1944 and 45 they were particularly successful on a
number of tasks, as new, A$34.

256/188. (1582) Barber, Noel. Sinister Twilight: The Fall and Rise Again of Singapore. Collins, London, 1968. 1st ed, 8vo in scarce d/
w, maps, index, pp319, **why Singapore fell and how the inhabitants survived the Japanese occupation, vg cond, A$25.

256/189. (11177) Barrett, Duncan. Hitler's British Isles: The Real Story of the Occupied Channel Islands. Simon & Schuster, London,
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2018. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, b/w plates, index, pp413, **life under German rule on the Channel Islands of Guernsey, Jersey and
Sark during WW2, new, A$45.

256/190. (7437) Beevor, Antony. Berlin: The Downfall 1945. Penguin Viking, London, 2003 (fp2002). Repint, thick 8vo in card covers,
plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp490, **the capture of Berlin saw the most terrifying example of fire and sword ever known. Hun-
dreds of thousands died and over 7 million fled west from the terror of the Red Army. The author accesses both Allied and Soviet files to write this
very credible account, vg cond, A$28.

256/191. (11270) Campbell, John. New Guinea Machine Gunners: A History of 7 Australian Machine Gun Battalion 1942-1944. Au-
thor, NSW, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, nominal rolls, honour roll, index (2), pp155, **the 7th MG Bn, AIF,
served in the defence of Port Moresby, the battle of Wau and at Milne Bay, new, A$45.

256/192. (9356) De Pierres, Paul. "Under Two Flags" ("Sous Deux Drapeaux!"). Author, WA, 2011. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, pro-
fusely illustrated in colour & b/w, pp88, **the story of French Reservists living in Australia who were called up for war service in Indochina
1940-41. The author served with 3RAR in Vietnam in 1971, vg cond, A$28.

256/193. (10493) Edwards, John. John Curtin's War: Vol 1: The Coming of the War in the Pacific and Reinventing Australia. Pen-
guin/Viking, Melbourne, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp538, **Curtin became PM 8
weeks before Japan launched their war in the Pacific. His determination to be heard in London and Washington as Japan advanced, is a political epic
unmatched in Australian experience, vg cond, A$55.

256/194. (10494) Edwards, John. John Curtin's War: Vol 2: Triumph and Decline. Penguin/Viking, Melbourne, 2018. 1st ed, large 8vo
in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp497, **the full and fascinating story of the next four years dealing both with the invad-
ing Japanese and General Douglas McArthur. He deftly steered Australia through the perilous year of 1942 and the critical battles of Coral Sea,
Midway and Kokoda. He died in office on 5 July 1945 19. A remarkable wartime PM, vg cond, A$55.

256/195. (2851) Foot, M.R.D. & Langley, ].M. MI9: Escape and Evasion 1939-1945. The Bodley Head, London, 1979. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,
fep price clipped, index, appendices, pp365, **the British secret service that fostered escape and evasion 1939-45 and its American counterpart.
vg cond, A$25.

256/196. (11294) Forrest, Peter & Sheila. Battling: When the War Came to Australia: Territorians and their War. Shady Tree, Darwin,
2012. 1st ed, hard-case 4to in laminated boards, fully illustrated in b/w, end notes, biblio, index, pp155, **the story of the bombing of Dar-
win in 1942 and the Territorian's battles to win back their homes and rebuild their lives. An outstanding book on Darwin in WW2 (not much writ-
ten on the saga), vg cond, A$60.

256/197. (9289) Freudenberg, Graham. Churchill and Australia. Macmillan, Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large, thick 8vo in good d/w, plates,
chapter notes, biblio, index, pp613, **an interesting view of Churchill and his, at times, strained relationship with Australia from the Boer War to
the Cold War. Given the author's leftist political view, this book is a polemical work at best, vg cond, A$36.

256/198. (11067) Gamble, Bruce. Target: Rabaul: The Allied Siege of Japan's Most Infamous Stronghold, March 1943-August 1945.
Zenith Press, USA, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, prev owners name in prelims, plates, appendix lists Allied POWs and their
fates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp390, **book 3 of the Rabaul Trilogy; it profiles the resolve of the Allied and Japanese combatants in the horrif-
ic Pacific battleground, the war's longest battle, vg cond, A$48.

256/199. (9202) Gilbert, Martin. Churchill and the Jews. McClelland & Stewart, Toronto, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates & maps,
biblio, index, pp359, **Churchill was always a fan of the Jewish people after a visit to Jerusalem in 1921. He was impressed with their communal
life, energy, self-help and determination. He was a persistent opponent to anti-Semitism warning even his mother to not make anti-semitic utteranc-
es, vg cond, A$34.

256/200. (8687) Goodman, Rupert. Voluntary Aid Detachments in Peace and War. Boolarong Publications, Brisbane, 1991. 1st ed, 4to
in laminated pictorial boards, profusely illustrated, appendices, biblio, index, pp231, **the history of Voluntary Aid Detachments in Aus-
tralia during the 20th Century, slight evidence of moisture exposure at top rear else good cond, A$32.

256/201. (11101) Grose, Peter. A Very Rude Awakening: The Night the Japanese Midget Subs Came to Sydney Harbour. A&U, Syd-
ney, 2007. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, inscribed in fep with prev. owners name, colour and b/w plates, maps, appendices, biblio,
index, pp320, **on the night of 31 May 1942 three Japanese midget subs stole into Sydney Harbour and opened fire. 27 sailors were killed were
killed on KUTTABUL, the 3 subs were sunk and the crews killed. This book explains it all, vg cond, A$28.

256/202. (6974) Hardisty, Sue (ed). Thanks Girls and Goodbye: The Story of the Australian Women's Land Army 1942-45. Viking

O'Neil, Melbourne, 1990. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, signed by the ed, profusely illus, endnotes, index, pp231, **in WIWW2 thousands
of women went to work on farms throughout Australia while the men were away fighting. They were untrained and inexperienced but did an excel-
lent job in keeping the farms producing. At war's end they were told 'thank you girls and good bye' and the men took over the jobs, vg cond, A$25.

256/203. (11055) Hemingway-Douglass, Reanne & Hemingway, Don. The Shelburne Escape Line: Secret Rescuers of Allied Aviators
by the French Underground, the British Royal Navy and London's MI9. Pen and Sword, UK, 2015 (fp2014). Reprint, large 8vo in d/
w, plates and maps, biblio, pp197, **the Shelburne was one of the later escape lines established in Nazi occupied Europe. It was established by two
MI9 agents in 1943 and successfully evacuated 8 groups of Allied airmen back to England, new, A$46.

256/204. (8078) Henning, Peter. Doomed Battalion: The Australian 2/40th Battalion, AIF, 1940-45: Mateship & Leadership in War &
Captivity. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, nominal rolls, honours and awards, endnotes,
index, pp407, **the 2/40th was made up mainly of Tasmanians. It was deployed to garrison an airfield in Dutch Timor immediately after the Japa-
nese entered WW2. It was a misguided strategy as they were captured a week after the fall of Singapore in 1942, vg cond, A$85.

256/205. (10447) James, Richard. Australia's War With France: The Campaign in Syria and Lebanon, 1941. Blue Sky, Sydney, 2017. 1st
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ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and numerous maps, Roll of Honour, endnotes, biblio, index, pp385, **in 1941 the Australian 7th Div,
AIF was deployed to Syria and Lebanon to fight the Vichy French. Although successful they lost over 400 soldiers KIA, It was shuffeled to the back of
our war history. The 7th was known as 'The Silent Men', vg cond, A$28.

256/206. (2726) Keogh, Colonel E.G. The South West Pacific 1941-45. Grayflower Productions, 1965. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, maps, biblio,
appendices, biblio, pp479, **a concise and authorative account of the Australian AIF in the SW Pacific Campaign in WW2, vg cond, A$38.

256/207. (5804) Kidd, Reg & Neal, Ray. The 'Letter' Batteries: The History of the 'Letter' Batteries in World War 2. Authors, NSW,
1998. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, chronologies of each Battery, index, pp415, **the story of the 19 batteries (named alphabetically) of
coastal artillery in the Australian Army using 155mm guns and 150cm searchlights. It was all US Army equipment supplied by McArthur in order
to protect vital ports and supply lines, new cond, A$40.

256/208. (5588) Lamont-Brown, Raymond. Kempeitai: Japan's Dreaded Military Police. Budding/Sutton Publishing, UK, 2000 (fp
1998). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, biblio, large glossary, index, pp182, **the Kempeitai were Japan's secret military police
and counter-espionage service. They were a grimly efficient corps, possessing wide powers which they were trained to employ ruthlessly. They were,
in effect, low mongrels who murdered thousands, vg cond, A$46.

256/209. (9580) Obryn'Ba, Nikolai I. Red Partisan: The Memoir of a Soviet Resistance Fighter on the Eastern Front. Potomac Books
Inc, Washington, 2007. (fp2006) 1st US ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, glossary, index, pp228, **the story of Soviet Partisans in their
battles with the German Army on Operation Barbarossa, vg cond, A$42.

256/210. (8009) Page, Arthur. Between Victor and Vanquished: An Australian Interrogator in the War Against Japan. AMHP/AHU,
Sydney, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices, biblio, index, pp494, **born in Japan of Russian and Greek parents, the
interrogator (the author) relates his experiences and those of American Misei Japanese military linguists and the vital part they played in the Pacific
War, new, A$48.

256/211. (11027) Phelps, Peter. The Bulldog Track. Hachette, Sydney, 2018. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour, sepia and b/w
plates, biblio, pp276, **the story of the author's grandfather Tom Phelps on the Bulldog Track in New Guinea in 1942, vg cond, A$28.

256/212. (10149) Psychoundakis, George.(translated from the Greek by Patrick Leigh Fermoy). The Cretan Runner: His Story of the
German Occupation. Folio Society, London, 2009 (fp1955). Reprint, 8vo hard-back in slip-case, maps on inside covers, portrait in fron-
tispiece, plates and drawings, index, pp225, **a story of the harrowing war waged against the German occupiers in the mountains of Crete in
WW?2 and their close relationship with Allied forces in particular SOE, as new cond, A$45.

256/213. (11167) Seekee, Vanessa. Horn Island, 1939-1945. A Record of the Defence of Horn Island During World War Two. Author,
Horn Island, 2002. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, profusely illustrated, maps, honour roll, appendices, nominal rolls, biblio, index,
pp250, **Horn Island, in the Torres Strait, was the front line to attempt to halt the Japanese push to mainland Australia. By the end of 1942, there
were 5000 Australian and US servicemen on Horn, vg cond, A$75.

256/214. (11306) Sloan, Bill. Their Backs Against the Sea: The Battle of Saipan and the Largest Banzai Attack of World War 2. Da
Capo Press, USA, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps of Saipan and Tinian 1944, biblio, index, pp278, **the Battle of
Saipan lasted for 25 gruelling days in 1944. This was the crucial battle for survival for Japan. Lose here and Japan itself will be in range of the B29
bombers, vg cond, A$45.

256/215. (9194) Smith, Larry. Iwo Jima: World War 2 Veterans Remember the Greatest Battle of the Pacific. W.W. Norton & Co, NY,
2008. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendix, pp345, **in seven parts from the invasion, to the aftermath, vg cond, A$26.

256/216. (10067) Smith, Neil C. AM. Disarming the Menace: Australian Soldiers With the British Commonwealth Occupation Forces
Japan 1946-1952. Mostly Unsung, Melbourne, 2012. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, signed by the author, organisational charts, plates,
full nominal rolls of every person who landed in Japan for BCOF duty and the Reinforcement Holding Unit for Korea, **a valuable piece
of scholarship, very useful for historians and genealogists, new, A$60.

256/217. (6768) Thompson, Peter A. & Macklin, Robert. The Battle of Brisbane: Australians and the Yanks at War. ABC Books, Syd-
ney, 2000. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, biblio, pp242, **over-paid, over-sexed and over-here! Was the cry in Brisbane in November 1942
when brawls broke out between our American guests and Australian soldiers. A US MP shot dead one Australian (Gunner Webster) and wounded
six others and a civilian, vg cond, A$28.

256/218. (8071) Thompson, Peter. Pacific Fury: How Australia and Her Allies Defeated the Japanese Scourge. William Heinemann,

Sydney, 2008, 1st ed, thick 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index pp548, **Australia was criticised by Churchill and his
generals for showing cowardice in the face of the enemy and for not caring about the fate of other nations. The endorsement of these claims by some

contemporary commentators shows that the smear has not gone away, until now, The author gives an account of the conflict that places Australian
voices and action at the heart of the struggle, vg cond, A$36.

256/219. (5942) Wall, Don. Singapore and Beyond: The Story of the Men of the 2/20th Battalion. Don Wall, Sydney, 1985. 1st ed,
large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps and illus, appendices list rolls of various 'forces', pp377, **the 2/20th Bn, AIF, 8th Division was
captured on Singapore - very few survived and none from the Sandakan death marches; a good unit history and a harrowing story, vg cond, A$150.
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